
2018 Summer Track Series Meet #3:  Tuesday, July 10
Cardinal Newman High School

Mile Run - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
15 1 809 Rebekah Skandera F 12 2 05:35.3
18 2 638 Sarah Skandera F 14 3 05:45.1
23 3 2072 Krista Drechsler F 28 2 06:09.8
28 4 936 Ruth Skandera F 9 2 06:21.1
29 5 2057 Lindsay Segburs F 35 1 06:23.3
31 6 1093 Kerry Hanlon F 46 1 06:34.6
32 7 125 Andrea Guzman F 37 1 06:49.8
35 8 2019 Melissa Sabatino F 40 1 06:57.8
36 9 1899 Cynthia Nakatani F 48 1 07:00.8
37 10 1159 Nuvit Salz F 57 1 07:05.2
39 11 2092 Patty Healy F 48 1 07:22.1
41 12 345 Karen Kissick F 61 1 07:24.4
42 13 1690 Trista Park F 33 1 07:38.8
43 14 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 1 07:49.5
45 15 2066 Tara McRann F 30 1 08:02.0
46 16 2053 Alexa  Bannister F 12 1 08:33.4
47 17 1581 Audrey Moberly F 11 1 08:41.9
48 18 1708 Jacqueline Gardina F 29 1 09:10.4



Mile Run - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 2034 Dylan Peterson M 31 3 04:27.4
2 2 1163 Luca Mazzanti M 19 3 04:36.8
3 3 1969 Patrick Lynch M 18 3 04:40.3
4 4 1246 Chris Tose M 23 3 04:44.1
5 5 1796 Michael Lord M 37 3 04:49.3
6 6 636 Job Skandera M 17 3 04:49.7
7 7 637 Nehemiah Skandera M 15 3 04:50.0
8 8 810 Daniel Skandera M 10 3 04:54.5
9 9 1383 Brandon Bannister M 43 3 05:00.8

10 10 502 William Tran M 22 3 05:11.2
11 11 1369 Jared Hayes M 13 3 05:11.5
12 12 2035 Benjamin Veum M 30 3 05:18.8
13 13 1709 Chris  Gardina M 33 3 05:23.1
14 14 1984 Will Sitch M 41 3 05:23.3
16 15 2017 Andrew McLaughlin M 38 2 05:40.4
17 16 510 Bryan Porter M 56 2 05:42.7
19 17 2080 Jimmy Carreras M 17 2 05:55.9
20 18 2014 Carlos Groth M 35 2 05:59.8
21 19 1691 David  Park M 33 2 06:02.8
22 20 829 Bill Cusworth M 50 2 06:08.4
24 21 1583 Michael Moberly M 47 2 06:12.3
25 22 1616 Dylan Moberly M 18 2 06:14.1
26 23 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 1 06:14.5
27 24 2018 Caleb Dix M 44 1 06:21.1
30 25 1051 Lon Wiley M 70 1 06:26.6
33 26 2095 John Devine M 15 1 06:54.3
34 27 2013 Bruce Tuohy M 32 1 06:56.3
38 28 2029 Haven Costello M 7 1 07:16.7
40 29 881 Troy Tuscher M 57 1 07:23.8
44 30 1776 Phil Penna M 69 1 07:59.5



100 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Name Gender Age Heat Time
5 1 1897 Sanusi Habibah F 18 10 00:12.52
6 2 2077 Sarah Aanenson F 16 10 00:12.67
7 3 2008 Kassidy Schroth F 14 9 00:12.93

10 4 849 Coco McKamey F 13 9 00:13.24
14 5 1902 Epiphany Gierok F 16 9 00:13.71
18 6 1731 Ann Marie Robinson F 13 4 00:14.02
19 7 2033 Tiarra Jeff F 16 9 00:14.18
20 8 2056 Zoe Hermsen F 17 9 00:14.18
21 9 1768 Madison Glenn F 17 10 00:14.20
24 10 1808 Alexandra Glenn F 13 5 00:14.88
27 11 1881 Brianna Henry F 13 4 00:15.21
28 12 638 Sarah Skandera F 14 10 00:15.25
29 13 2088 Abby Erlandson F 17 4 00:15.37
31 14 2071 Hannah Maida F 10 2 00:15.44
32 15 2020 Leah Cederborg F 13 5 00:15.59
33 16 1282 Nanci Henderson F 65 7 00:15.96
34 17 2081 Shaina Davenport F 9 3 00:16.00
35 18 1093 Kerry Hanlon F 46 7 00:16.01
36 19 1482 Keira Jones F 8 3 00:16.11
37 20 809 Rebekah Skandera F 12 7 00:16.36
41 21 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 7 00:17.52
42 22 2093 Maida Hunter F 8 3 00:17.62
43 23 936 Ruth Skandera F 9 5 00:17.66
46 24 2096 Erika Reed F 40 7 00:18.68
48 25 1044 Harlow Barton F 9 2 00:19.40
51 26 2074 Macy Dix F 8 5 00:23.56
52 27 2090 Zaira Bannister F 11 4 00:26.18

2044 Mikayla Henry F 7 1 NT
2038 Ruth Pence F 7 1 NT
1818 Ixchel Sanchez F 7 1 NT



100 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 1929 Severin Ramirez M 16 10 00:11.35
2 2 1874 George Santos M 14 9 00:11.62
3 3 2087 Bennett Simpson M 18 8 00:11.68
4 4 2086 Jaden Fernandez M 15 6 00:11.72
8 5 636 Job Skandera M 17 10 00:12.94
9 6 2045 Matthew Henry M 46 6 00:13.18

11 7 2014 Carlos Groth M 35 7 00:13.30
12 8 2073 Daniel Hernandez M 15 8 00:13.30
13 9 987 Michael Finn M 49 6 00:13.68
15 10 2017 Andrew McLaughlin M 38 8 00:13.87
16 11 1767 Rich  Glenn M 51 6 00:13.93
17 12 637 Nehemiah Skandera M 15 8 00:13.96
22 13 2083 McLain Simpson M 13 8 00:14.28
23 14 1447 Larry Barnum M 74 6 00:14.65
25 15 1880 Jonathan Henry M 13 4 00:14.96
26 16 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 6 00:15.12
30 17 810 Daniel Skandera M 10 8 00:15.40
38 18 2065 Dave Moore M 48 3 00:16.87
39 19 2091 Tanner Clay M 9 3 00:17.14
40 20 1887 Liam Ramsey M 12 4 00:17.24
44 21 2024 Max Tarasoff M 8 2 00:18.22
45 22 1002 Paul Skandera M 7 3 00:18.52
47 23 1728 Johnny Sharp M 8 2 00:19.00
49 24 2042 Finnigan Hooijer M 8 2 00:21.28
50 25 1562 Nathan Patrick M 12 2 00:21.41

2059 Abram Wade M 7 1 NT
1483 Abram Jones M 6 1 NT



800 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Name Gender Age Heat Time
9 1 809 Rebekah Skandera F 12 2 02:37.7

12 2 1900 Hanne Thomsen F 11 2 02:42.8
15 3 1768 Madison Glenn F 17 2 02:49.0
18 4 2057 Lindsay Segburs F 35 1 02:52.9
19 5 190 Sarah Kam F 12 1 02:55.8
20 6 2072 Krista Drechsler F 28 1 02:58.3
21 7 2085 Brooke Sczcekocki F 11 1 03:01.7
23 8 936 Ruth Skandera F 9 2 03:03.2
24 9 125 Andrea Guzman F 37 1 03:08.9
25 10 2020 Leah Cederborg F 13 1 03:10.4
27 11 1899 Cynthia Nakatani F 48 1 03:12.5



800 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 636 Job Skandera M 17 3 02:14.6
2 2 1383 Brandon Bannister M 43 3 02:17.4
3 3 637 Nehemiah Skandera M 15 3 02:20.5
4 4 2094 Chandler Garrison M 18 2 02:23.1
5 5 810 Daniel Skandera M 10 3 02:28.2
6 6 1940 Andrew Mckamey M 15 2 02:29.1
7 7 91 Dan Aldridge M 61 2 02:34.0
8 8 1369 Jared Hayes M 13 2 02:36.7

10 9 2017 Andrew McLaughlin M 38 2 02:40.2
11 10 1898 Niels Thomsen M 54 2 02:42.4
13 11 1583 Michael Moberly M 47 2 02:45.8
14 12 881 Troy Tuscher M 57 2 02:47.1
16 13 2018 Caleb Dix M 44 1 02:49.5
17 14 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 1 02:49.9
22 15 1002 Paul Skandera M 7 1 03:02.6
26 16 2059 Abram Wade M 7 1 03:11.9
28 17 2065 Dave Moore M 48 1 03:43.4



200 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
5 1 2077 Sarah Aanenson F 16 8 00:26.52
6 2 1897 Sanusi Habibah F 18 8 00:26.61
9 3 2008 Kassidy Schroth F 14 7 00:27.81

10 4 849 Coco McKamey F 13 7 00:28.02
14 5 1902 Epiphany Gierok F 16 7 00:29.54
15 6 2056 Zoe Hermsen F 17 7 00:29.59
18 7 1768 Madison Glenn F 17 4 00:31.00
24 8 2033 Tiarra Jeff F 16 7 00:32.52
25 9 1093 Kerry Hanlon F 46 5 00:33.12
26 10 809 Rebekah Skandera F 12 7 00:34.06
27 11 1482 Keira Jones F 8 3 00:34.19
30 12 2081 Shaina Davenport F 9 3 00:35.47
31 13 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 5 00:37.30
34 14 936 Ruth Skandera F 9 3 00:38.47
35 15 2096 Erika Reed F 40 5 00:38.56
39 16 125 Andrea Guzman F 37 5 00:41.09
42 17 1818 Ixchel Sanchez F 7 1 00:44.24
43 18 2038 Ruth Pence F 7 1 00:45.25
44 19 1044 Harlow Barton F 9 2 00:46.12
45 20 2074 Macy Dix F 8 2 00:47.00
46 21 2044 Mikayla Henry F 7 1 00:47.58

 1731 Ann Marie Robinson F 13 4 NT



200 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 1929 Severin Ramirez M 16 8 00:22.65
2 2 2086 Jaden Fernandez M 15 6 00:23.96
3 3 1874 George Santos M 14 6 00:24.06
4 4 502 William Tran M 22 6 00:26.15
7 5 636 Job Skandera M 17 9 00:26.84
8 6 2073 Daniel Hernandez M 15 6 00:27.18

11 7 637 Nehemiah Skandera M 15 9 00:28.48
12 8 2083 McLain Simpson M 13 4 00:28.93
13 9 1969 Patrick Lynch M 18 8 00:29.09
16 10 2080 Jimmy Carreras M 17 6 00:29.84
17 11 1887 Liam Ramsey M 12 4 00:30.28
19 12 1995 Jason Reed M 39 9 00:31.11
20 13 1447 Larry Barnum M 74 8 00:31.43
21 14 810 Daniel Skandera M 10 9 00:31.55
22 15 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 8 00:31.6
23 16 1880 Jonathan Henry M 13 4 00:32.43
28 17 881 Troy Tuscher M 57 5 00:34.81
29 18 1903 Kai Berry M 11 2 00:35.21
32 19 2024 Max Tarasoff M 8 2 00:37.40
33 20 2065 Dave Moore M 48 3 00:37.41
36 21 2059 Abram Wade M 7 1 00:38.72
37 22 1002 Paul Skandera M 7 1 00:39.00
38 23 2091 Tanner Clay M 9 3 00:40.35
40 24 1728 Johnny Sharp M 8 2 00:42.43
41 25 1483 Abram Jones M 6 1 00:43.21
47 26 1562 Nathan Patrick M 12 2 00:49.18



400 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
9 1 1808 Alexandra Glenn F 13 1 01:10.8

11 2 1093 Kerry Hanlon F 46 3 01:14.2
12 3 2020 Leah Cederborg F 13 1 01:17.4
15 4 2096 Erika Reed F 40 3 01:27.9
20 5 1818 Ixchel Sanchez F 7 1 01:50.2
21 6 2038 Ruth Pence F 7 1 01:51.7

18 849 Coco McKamey F 13 2 NT

400 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 2054 Jasper Cauckwell M 16 4 00:54.6
2 2 1882 Gavin Herculson M 18 4 00:55.9
3 3 2035 Benjamin Veum M 30 4 01:00.0
4 4 1898 Niels Thomsen M 54 3 01:01.1
5 5 636 Job Skandera M 17 2 01:01.4
6 6 637 Nehemiah Skandera M 15 2 01:02.6
7 7 810 Daniel Skandera M 10 2 01:07.2
8 8 510 Bryan Porter M 56 3 01:09.9

10 9 1995 Jason Reed M 39 2 01:12.6
13 10 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 2 01:18.1
14 11 1002 Paul Skandera M 7 1 01:26.5
16 12 2059 Abram Wade M 7 1 01:33.3
17 13 1903 Kai Berry M 11 1 01:33.8
18 14 1483 Abram Jones M 6 1 01:36.2
19 15 1436 Caleb Jr. Skandera M 5 1 01:38.0



5000 Meters - Females
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
13 1 2072 Krista Drechsler F 28 1 20:57.5
17 2 79 Valerie Sell F 53 1 21:52.2
21 3 934 Gretchen Forrey F 30 1 22:58.1
22 4 1159 Nuvit Salz F 57 1 23:24.0
24 5 1093 Kerry Hanlon F 46 1 24:33.6
25 6 1011 Sharlet Gilbert F 67 1 25:25.6

5000 Meters - Males
Place 

Overall
Gender 

Place Number Name Gender Age Heat Time
1 1 1163 Luca Mazzanti M 19 1 16:38.2
2 2 1246 Chris Tose M 23 1 16:46.7
3 3 2005 Devan Becker M 20 1 16:48.8
4 4 1007 David White M 53 1 16:58.1
5 5 1796 Michael Lord M 37 1 16:59.4
6 6 1969 Patrick Lynch M 18 1 17:09.0
7 7 1940 Andrew Mckamey M 15 1 18:15.8
8 8 69 Guy Schott M 55 1 18:17.7
9 9 1984 Will Sitch M 41 1 18:29.9

10 10 1709 Chris  Gardina M 33 1 19:28.8
11 11 829 Bill Cusworth M 50 1 19:35.1
12 12 1995 Jason Reed M 39 1 20:40.0
14 13 710 J.R. Mintz M 51 1 21:10.4
15 14 2035 Benjamin Veum M 30 1 21:24.2
16 15 885 Steve Lafler M 61 1 21:50.3
18 16 881 Troy Tuscher M 57 1 21:58.5
19 17 2062 Pedro Aviles Martinez M 47 1 22:26.4
20 18 2075 Alec Sherrill M 24 1 22:45.3
23 19 93 Dale Peterson M 60 1 23:33.7

1600-Meter Relay
Place 

Overall Place Name Time
1 1 Rainbow Spotted Pandas 05:25.0


